



Subject: - Admission to B.Ed. Courses-2024 at Institute of Advanced Studies in Education (IASE), Srinagar/Govt. College of Education, Canal Road, Jammu/B.Ed. Special Education in Composite Regional Centre (CRC), Srinagar: Extension in date for submission of Online Forms thereof.

Reference: - Notification No. 014-BOPEE of 2024 dated 27-02-2024.

Notice No. 002-BOPEE of 2024 Dated 15-03-2024

Due to poor response to Notification No. 014-BOPEE of 2024 dated 27-02-2024, it is hereby notified for information of all such eligible candidates who are interested for admission to B.Ed. Courses-2024 at Institute of Advanced Studies in Education (IASE), Srinagar/Govt. College of Education, Canal Road, Jammu/B.Ed. Special Education in Composite Regional Centre (CRC), Srinagar, that the Board has extended the last date for submission of online Application Forms from **16-03-2024 to 23-03-2024 (upto 06 p.m.)**

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified in the e-Information Brochure and the Notification No. 014-BOPEE of 2023 dated 27-02-2024.

E&OE

Sd/-Controller of Examinations, J&K, BOPEE

Dated: 15-03-2024

No. BOPEE/Exam-02/2024 (7412248)

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Government Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information
- 4. Commission/ Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information.
- 5. Principal Secretary to Government, ARI and Training's Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information.
- 6. Director, CRC, Srinagar for information.
- 7. Director Information J&K for information with the request that the notification may be got published in leading English newspapers viz; Greater Kashmir from Srinagar and Daily Excelsior from Jammu for information of all concerned.

- 8. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 9. Director, Radio Kashmir and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. Secretary, J&K Sports Council, Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- 12. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University, Srinagar/Jammu for information.
- 13. Principals IASE (former Govt. College of Education), M.A Road, Srinagar / Govt. College of Education Canal Road, Jammu for information.
- 14. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information
- 15. Deputy Secretary (Law), J&K BOPEE.
- 16. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 17. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE, for information and necessary action.
- 18. Office file.

